OP \$465.00 2458194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAS Americas LLC (successor to The Bank of Nova Scotia)		03/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI CG Inc.
Street Address:	10368 West Centennial Road
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CPI Card Group Inc.
Street Address:	10368 West Centennial Road
City:	Litteton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CPI Card Group - Minnesota, Inc.
Street Address:	1975 W. COUNTY ROAD B2
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.
Street Address:	556 Metroplex Drive
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37211
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

TRADEMARK

900602488 REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0592

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2458194	CPI CARD GROUP
Registration Number:	2860296	CPI CARD GROUP
Registration Number:	4247594	PREMIER CARD SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1644823	TELEPIN
Registration Number:	1881585	TELEPIN-AT-HOME
Registration Number:	3352865	EFTSOURCE WE'RE SERIOUS ABOUT SERVICE
Registration Number:	3477116	MY COMMUNITY CARD
Registration Number:	4376646	EASYTOUCH
Registration Number:	3963560	CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	6130681	SPECTRUM BY CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	6142265	CPI METALS
Registration Number:	6142266	CPI ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	6154002	ADAPTIVES
Registration Number:	6154073	SECOND WAVE
Registration Number:	6154074	SECOND WAVE
Registration Number:	6149193	BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	6149194	
Registration Number:	6149195	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506291-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CPI - Trademark Release (GLAS) (Executed)-v1#page1.tif source=CPI - Trademark Release (GLAS) (Executed)-v1#page2.tif source=CPI - Trademark Release (GLAS) (Executed)-v1#page3.tif source=CPI - Trademark Release (GLAS) (Executed)-v1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0593

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of March 15, 2021, by GLAS Americas LLC, as successor to The Bank of Nova Scotia ("<u>Scotiabank</u>") as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Notice of Successor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks), dated as of March 11, 2020, among The Bank of Nova Scotia, as the resigning Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement, GLAS AMERICAS LLC, the successor Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement and CPI Card Group, Inc, CPI Card Group - Minnesota, Inc. and CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.;

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain Trademark Security Agreements and Notice of Successor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2015, March 12, 2020 and February 9, 2021, at Reel/Frame 5603/0825, Reel/Frame 5603/0810, Reel/Frame 5603/0832, Reel/Frame 6890/0115, and Reel/Frame 7188/0147 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), a lien on and security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by CPI CG Inc., CPI Card Group Inc., CPI Card Group - Minnesota, Inc. and CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantors and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at such Grantor's expense.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0594 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GLAS AMERICAS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Schedule 1

REEL/FRAME 5603/0825

1	Serial #: <u>75698630</u> Mark: CPI CARD G	Filing Dt: 05/06/1999 ROUP	Reg #: 2458194	Reg. Dt: 06/05/2001
2	Serial #: <u>78273746</u>	Filing Dt: 07/14/2003	Reg #: 2860296	Reg. Dt: 07/06/2004

REEL/FRAME 5603/0810

4	Serial #:	85327842	Filing Dt: 05/23/2011	Reg #: 4247594	Reg. Dt: 11/20/2012
1	Mark:	PREMIER CAP	RD SOLUTIONS		

REEL/FRAME 5603/0832

1	Serial #: 74030742 Mark: TELEPIN	Filing Dt: 02/20/1990	Reg #: 1644823	Reg. Dt: 05/14/1991
2	Serial #: 74404636 Mark: TELEPIN-AT	Filing Dt: 06/18/1993 -HOME	Reg #: <u>1881585</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/28/1995
3		Filing Dt: 03/08/2005 WE'RE SERIOUS ABOUT S	~	Reg. Dt: 12/11/2007
4	Serial #: 76664014 Mark: MY COMMUI	Filing Dt: 08/02/2006 NITY CARD	Reg #: 3477116	Reg. Dt: 07/29/2008
5	Serial #: 76709873 Mark: EASYTOUCH	Filing Dt: 12/01/2011	Reg #: 4376646	Reg. Dt: 07/30/2013
6	Serial #: 85064263 Mark: CARD@ONC	Filing Dt: 06/16/2010 E	Reg #: 3963560	Reg. Dt: 05/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0596

REEL/FRAME 7188/147

1	Serial #: 87528986 Filing Dt: 07/14/2017 Reg #: 6130681 Reg. Dt: 08/18/2020 Mark: SPECTRUM BY CARD@ONCE
2	Serial #: 87751133 Filing Dt: 01/11/2018 Reg #: 6142265 Reg. Dt: 09/01/2020 Mark: CPI METALS
3	Serial #: 87751136 Filing Dt: 01/11/2018 Reg #: 6142266 Reg. Dt: 09/01/2020 Mark: CPI ELEMENTS
4	Serial #: 88212535 Filing Dt: 11/30/2018 Reg #: 6154002 Reg. Dt: 09/15/2020 Mark: ADAPTIVES
5	Serial #: 88252509 Filing Dt: 01/07/2019 Reg #: 6154073 Reg. Dt: 09/15/2020 Mark: SECOND WAVE
6	Serial #: 88252517 Filing Dt: 01/07/2019 Reg #: 6154074 Reg. Dt: 09/15/2020 Mark: SECOND WAVE
7	Serial #: 88598417 Filing Dt: 08/29/2019 Reg #: 6149193 Reg. Dt: 09/08/2020 Mark: BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT THE PLANET
8	Serial #: <u>88598429</u> Filing Dt: 08/29/2019 Reg #: <u>6149194</u> Reg. Dt: 09/08/2020 Mark:
9	Serial #: <u>88598442</u> Filing Dt: 08/29/2019 Reg #: <u>6149195</u> Reg. Dt: 09/08/2020 Mark:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 03/15/2021